Į

(Requestor's Name) (Address)	400267867294
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	01/05/1501017001 **78.75
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	日本 15 15 し
Office Use Only	
	tr 1/10/15

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE SOLUTIONS, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certificate of Status

<b>\$</b> 78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	<b>DPY REQUIRED</b>

## FROM: UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name (Printed or typed)			
	205		
Address			
FT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33309			
City, State & Zip	<u></u>	5	
954-980-6754		JAN	
Daytime Telephone number		і СП	=
RYANLEEJOHNSTON@GMAIL.COM	A	12	j T
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)		ယ	
		မ္မ	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ı)

;

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<b>ARTICLE I</b> , NAI The name of the corpora	ME ttion shall be: UNIVERSAL HEAL	TH CARE SOLUTIONS, INC. 7	
ARTICLE II PRI	<b>NCIPAL OFFICE</b> Principal <u>street</u> address	Mailing address, if different is:	
3411 NOL	J. 9th AUE		دي من
Suito 7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		. O'
1-T. Lavo	ordale, FL 33309	·	
ARTICLE III PUR The purpose for which	<b>POSE</b> the corporation is organized is:		
HEALTH CAF	RE AND ALL LEGAL BUSIN	IESS	
	<u> </u>		
	ARES Stock is: 3000		
The number of shares of	stock is: 3000		
	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS JONATHAN SOBELMAN/PRESIDENT		
Name and Titl - Address	7-1/ 17-2 122	Name and Title:	
Address	WESTON. FL. 33326	Address	
Name and Title	RYAN L JOHNSTON/VICE PRES	Name and Title:	
Address	1113 N.W. 117 AUE		
	CORAL SPRINGS, FL. ३		
		·	
Name and Title	DIANE HICKEY/SEC/TREAS	Name and Title:	
		Reduction:	
	DAVIE, FL. 33328		

`			
<sup>3</sup> 4, 1			
Name ai	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres	S	Address:	
RTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT a	cceptable) of the registered agent is:	
Vame:	CAROLYN NICOTRA	۱ ۱	
Address:	8948 Sw. 21 - Co.	ART UNITA	
	BOCA RATON, FL.	• •	
	<b>,</b>	<u> </u>	
RTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	dd <u>ress</u> of the Incorporator is: CAROLYN NICOTI	۶A	
Name:	<u> </u>		
Address:	8948 Su. 21 - 7 Cou		
	BOCA RATON, FL	<u> 33433</u>	
	med as registered agent to accept servic am familiar with and accept the appoin		
(	and		1/2/2015
	Required Signature/Registere	d Agent	Date
	ucument and affirm that the facts stated	l herein are true. I am aware that th	e false information submitte
submit this do		degree felony as provided for in s.817	
	<u>Department of State constitutes a third</u>		1 (2 201 ×
	Department of State constitutes a third		
	Required Signature Amorpo	rator	Date

---

×

.

r,

| | |

ľ

FILED 15 JAN -5 PH 3 38 MONTON AND AND A